City of Coral Gables

Code Enforcement Division
—Wm—ﬂ 427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Case #NOVI-22-05-0334

Notice of Violation
ANGELA MARTINI or
ANJOHN REALTY INVESTMENT CORP
8855 COLLINS AVE #12H

SURFSIDE, FL 33154 Folio #: 0341170050750

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:
This letter i a notice that a

(s) exists on the premises at:
2415 PONCE DE LEON BLVD, Coral Gables, FL 33134-6016
The violation(s) found was:

Zoning Code Article 14, Section 14-202.8. Zoning permit.
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The steps should be taken to correct the

Comply with Section 14-202.8; Remove artificial grass/turf and obtain proper approval/permits
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